VETERANS SERVICE OFFICE

RICHLAND COUNTY

181 WEST SEMINARY - COURTHOUSE RICHLAND CENTER, WISCONSIN 53581 Phone (608) 647-6101 e-mail: karen.knock@co.richland.wi.us Karen Knock Veterans Service Officer

NOTICE OF MEETING

VETERANS SERVICE COMMISSION

The special meeting of the Veterans Service Commission will be held on Wednesday, July 13, 2015, at 4:00 p.m. in the County Board Room, located on the third floor of the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin, for the following purposes:

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Acknowledgement of meeting notice
- 4. Review of job publications.
- 5. CLOSED SESSION, per Wisconsin Statutes I9.85 (1) (c) (f), to review employment applications for the position of Assistant Veterans Service Officer.

6. Return to OPEN SESSION

- 6. Set date for interviews.
- 7. Adjourn

Karen Knock, CVSO Veterans Service Office cc: Veterans Service Commission Jeanetta Kirkpatrick, County Board Chairman Courthouse Bulletin Board

Wisconsin Public Radio Fruit Broadcasting, LLC Richland Observer County Clerk Our Files